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Q4. Which candidate would manage the economy better: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid Hillary Clinton 288 37.0 45.1 45.1 

Donald Trump 286 36.8 44.8 89.9 



NJ Poll 1 2016                                                                                    4 

 

 

 

Q7. Which candidate would keep the country safer from terrorism: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid Hillary Clinton 290 37.3 45.4 45.4 

Donald Trump 274 35.3 43.0 88.4 

NEITHER 43 5.5 6.7 95.1 

BOTH EQUALLY 5 .6 .8 95.9 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 21 2.7 3.2 99.1 

REFUSE 6 .7 .9 100.0 

Total 638 82.1 100.0  

Missing System 139 17.9   

Total 777 100.0   

 

 

Q8. Which candidate would handle foreign policy better: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 
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Q10. How would you rate New Jersey Governor Chris Christie' job performance: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 
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Frequency Percent
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Q13. Two proposals to amend the New Jersey Constitution will be on the ballot this election. One would allow two new 
gambling casinos in the state, each located at least 72 miles from Atlantic City. If the election were held today, would you 

support or oppose the amendment? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 156 20.1 24.5 24.5 

OPPOSE 422 54.3 66.2 90.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 56 7.2 8.7 99.3 

REFUSE 4 .5 .7 100.0 

Total 638 82.1 100.0  

Missing System 139 17.9   

Total 777 100.0   

 

 

Q13A. Would you say you lean toward supporting two new casinos, or toward opposing them? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 16 2.1 26.9 26.9 

OPPOSE 14 1.8 23.5 50.4 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 27 3.4 44.6 94.9 

REFUSE 3 .4 5.1 100.0 

Total 60 7.7 100.0  

Missing System 717 92.3   

Total 777 100.0   

 

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
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Q14. Some people have proposed allowing new casinos to be built in Jersey City and at the Meadowlands. Would those locations 
make you more likely to support the proposed constitutional amendment, more likely to oppose it, or would it make no difference 

in your vote? 
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Region of New Jersey 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid 
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D3. Which of the following best describes your race: 

 Frequency Percent 
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